Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 1418 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/15/05		
2	85th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2005 SENATE BILL 4			
4				
5	By: Senator Womack			
6				
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT	AN ACT TO EXTEND SERVICE CREDIT TO ALL ARKANSAS		
10	LOCAL POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM MEMBERS			
11	WITH AT LEAST FIVE (5) YEARS OF SERVICE IN THE			
12	SYSTEM FOR THEIR SERVICE AS A PUBLIC SAFETY OR			
13	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IN ANY AGENCY NOT COVERED			
14	BY THE SYSTEM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
15				
16	Subtitle			
17	AN ACT TO EXTEND SERVICE CREDIT TO ALL			
18	ARKANSAS LOCAL POLICE AND FIRE			
19	RETIREMENT SYSTEM MEMBERS WITH AT LEAST			
20	FIVE	E (5) YEARS OF SERVICE IN THE SYSTEM.		
21				
22				
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
24				
25	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 24-10-508 is amended as follows:			
26	24-10-508. Service credit for chiefs.			
27	Any member of t	Any member of the Arkansas Local Police and Fire Retirement System who		
28	has at least five (5) years of service and who has service in $\frac{1}{2}$			
29	chief of an Arkansas	chief of an Arkansas law enforcement agency or fire department and who has		
30	been employed as a pu	been employed as a public safety or law enforcement officer in any agency not		
31	covered by the system or any other system that is reciprocal to the system			
32	shall receive credited service for that service.			
33				
34	/s/ Womack			
35				

1